PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I.M.A. Industria Macchine Automatiche S.p.A.	06/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMA Life S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Emilia No. 428-442	
City:	I-40064 Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296155
Application Number:	12296161
Application Number:	12296165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)638-4810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023349-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George E. Oram, Jr., Reg. No. 27,931

Total Attachments: 1

source=023349-00000_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0457 \$120.00 12296

500902676

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.M.A. INDUSTRIA MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE S.p.A. (ASSIGNOR), an Italian Corporation, having business places at Via Emilia no. 428-442 – I-40064 Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna - Italy), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the inventions disclosed and claimed in the U.S. patent applications listed here below:

- No. 12/296155
- No. 12/296161
- No. 12/296165

WHEREAS, IMA LIFE S.r.I. (ASSIGNEE), , an Italian Corporation, having business places at Via Emilia no. 428-442 - I-40064 Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna - Italy), acquired all right, title, and interest in said inventions;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said inventions.

Signed this...24th.... day of.....June...... 2009

I.M.A. INDUSTRIA MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE S.p.A, (Assignor)

RECORDED: 07/06/2009

IMA LIFE S.r.I. (Assignee)
Mr. Giovanni Pecchioli – Chairman of the Board of Directors,

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0458